
Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

2AM-MEL1631 Amendment - Technical Comment CIRNAC-TC-06
'Jennifer Range' via Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca> Wed, Jun 5, 2024 at 2:32 PM
Reply-To: Jennifer Range <jennifer.range@agnicoeagle.com>
To: "Keim, Andrew" <andrew.keim@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>
Cc: Manon Turmel <manon.turmel@agnicoeagle.com>, Jamie Quesnel <jamie.quesnel@agnicoeagle.com>, Colleen Prather
<colleen.prather@agnicoeagle.com>, licensing <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>, "ali.shaikh@nwb-oen.ca" <ali.shaikh@nwb-oen.ca>

Hello Andrew,

To address comment CIRNAC-TC-06 on the Meliadine Water Licence Amendment application, we are confirming the
mine plan and the global numbers for waste rock, tailings, overburden, and ore:

 

Total Waste Rock
(Mt)

Total Tailings (Mt) Total Overburden (Mt) Total Ore (Mt) Total Ore Stockpile
(Mt)

179.6 31.4 34.5 37.5 6.1

                                                                   

We trust this addresses the question and the comment is resolved.

 

Thank you,

Jen

 

  

Jennifer Range  Regulatory Specialist 
jennifer.range@agnicoeagle.com  Direct 819.759.3555  
Agnico Eagle Mines Limited - 11600, rue Louis-Bisson - Mirabel, Quebec, Canada J7N 1G9
agnicoeagle.com          
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